
California (Pa.) (6-3) -vs- Malone (10-3)
3/9/2026 at Auburndale, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gill (1-1)
Loss: Jackson Schwalbach (0-1)
Save: Fletcher (1)
HBP: Landon Homan, Gage Faraguna
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 94   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
California (Pa.) 1 3 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 11 12 0
Malone 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 12 3

California (Pa.) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Helwich dh 5 2 2 3 0 1 0
Ford cf 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
ColPatterson 1b 2 1 1 1 4 0 0
Evans rf 5 0 2 2 0 1 5
Fleck lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Nigut lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
McClainBanks ss 5 1 0 0 1 2 2
Collins 2b 5 1 2 2 0 0 3
Kuszaj c 4 2 0 0 1 1 2
Nuttridge 3b 4 2 3 0 1 0 0
Gill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fletcher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 11 12 9 8 7 13

2B: ColPatterson (1); Evans (1); Collins (1); Nuttridge (2)
HR: Helwich (1)
SF: Helwich (1); Ford (1)
SB: Ford (1); Nigut (1); McClainBanks (1)
CS: Collins (1)
HBP: Evans (1); Nigut (1)
DP: 3

Malone 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colin Coblentz cf 4 2 2 1 1 2 0
Shane Coblentz dh 4 0 3 4 1 0 0
Zach Root 3b 5 0 1 0 0 3 3
Jake Barker 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ethan Petak lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Charlie Roberts lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vincent Alvarez c 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Rafe Bonifay rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Doran Mast ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Robert Gumino 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Jackson Schwalbach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aydan Manning p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Homan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gage Faraguna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 12 5 3 9 7

2B: Colin Coblentz (1); Shane Coblentz (2); Ethan Petak (1)
3B: Colin Coblentz (1)
SB: Colin Coblentz (1)
E: Zach Root (1); Jake Barker (1); Doran Mast (1)

California (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gill (W, 1-1) 6.0 7 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 23 25 7 4 –
Fletcher (S, 1) 3.0 5 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 13 14 1 3 –
Totals 12 5 5 3 9 0 0 0 0 36 39 8 7

Malone IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jackson Schwalbach (L, 0-1) 2.0 3 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 3 2 –
Aydan Manning 1.0 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 2 1 –
Landon Homan 4.0 1 1 1 4 3 0 0 1 0 13 19 8 1 –
Gage Faraguna 2.0 5 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 10 11 2 0 –
Totals 12 11 8 8 7 0 0 2 0 39 51 15 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

California (Pa.) - Top of 1st CAL MAL
Helwich singled (0-0). 0 0
Ford struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
ColPatterson grounded out to c (0-0); Helwich advanced to second. 0 0
Evans doubled, RBI (0-0); Helwich scored. 1 0
Fleck lined out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Malone - Bottom of 1st CAL MAL
Colin Coblentz doubled (0-0). 1 0
Colin Coblentz stole third. 1 0
Shane Coblentz doubled, RBI (0-0); Colin Coblentz scored. 1 1
Zach Root struck out (0-0). 1 1
Jake Barker walked (0-0). 1 1
Ethan Petak grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Jake Barker out on the play. 1 1

California (Pa.) - Top of 2nd CAL MAL
McClainBanks walked (0-0). 1 1
McClainBanks stole second. 1 1
Collins doubled, RBI (0-0); McClainBanks scored. 2 1
Kuszaj reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (0-0); Collins scored, unearned. 3 1
Nuttridge grounded out to ss (0-0); Kuszaj advanced to third. 3 1
Helwich flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Kuszaj scored, unearned. 4 1
Ford flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1

Malone - Bottom of 2nd CAL MAL
Vincent Alvarez struck out (0-0). 4 1
Rafe Bonifay flied out to 1b (0-0). 4 1
Doran Mast singled (0-0). 4 1
Robert Gumino flied out to rf (0-0). 4 1

California (Pa.) - Top of 3rd CAL MAL
Aydan Manning to p for Jackson Schwalbach. 4 1
ColPatterson walked (0-0). 4 1
Evans flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1
Fleck singled (0-0); ColPatterson advanced to second. 4 1
McClainBanks flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1
Collins reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Fleck advanced to second; ColPatterson scored, unearned. 5 1
Kuszaj grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 1

Malone - Bottom of 3rd CAL MAL
Colin Coblentz walked (0-0). 5 1
Shane Coblentz lined out to lf (0-0). 5 1
Zach Root grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Colin Coblentz out on the play. 5 1

California (Pa.) - Top of 4th CAL MAL
Nuttridge doubled (0-0). 5 1
Helwich homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Nuttridge scored. 7 1
Ford walked (0-0). 7 1
Ford stole second. 7 1
ColPatterson walked (0-0). 7 1
Landon Homan to p for Aydan Manning. 7 1



Evans hit by pitch (0-0); ColPatterson advanced to second; Ford advanced to third. 7 1
Fleck struck out (0-0). 7 1
McClainBanks flied out to ss (0-0). 7 1
Collins flied out to lf (0-0). 7 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Malone - Bottom of 4th CAL MAL
Jake Barker flied out to lf (0-0). 7 1
Ethan Petak flied out to cf (0-0). 7 1
Vincent Alvarez struck out looking (0-0). 7 1

California (Pa.) - Top of 5th CAL MAL
Kuszaj flied out to lf (0-0). 7 1
Nuttridge walked (0-0). 7 1
Helwich struck out (0-0). 7 1
Ford reached first on an error by 1b (0-0); Nuttridge advanced to second. 7 1
ColPatterson walked (0-0); Ford advanced to second; Nuttridge advanced to third. 7 1
Evans struck out looking (0-0). 7 1

Malone - Bottom of 5th CAL MAL
Rafe Bonifay flied out to lf (0-0). 7 1
Doran Mast flied out to rf (0-0). 7 1
Robert Gumino singled (0-0). 7 1
Colin Coblentz tripled, RBI (0-0); Robert Gumino scored. 7 2
Shane Coblentz doubled, RBI (0-0); Colin Coblentz scored. 7 3
Zach Root struck out (0-0). 7 3

California (Pa.) - Top of 6th CAL MAL
Fleck flied out to cf (0-0). 7 3
McClainBanks flied out to 2b (0-0). 7 3
Collins flied out to ss (0-0). 7 3

Malone - Bottom of 6th CAL MAL
Jake Barker grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 3
Ethan Petak doubled (0-0). 7 3
Vincent Alvarez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 3
Rafe Bonifay struck out looking (0-0). 7 3

California (Pa.) - Top of 7th CAL MAL
Kuszaj walked (0-0). 7 3
Nuttridge singled, bunt (0-0); Kuszaj advanced to second. 7 3
Helwich flied out to cf (0-0); Kuszaj advanced to third. 7 3
Ford flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Kuszaj scored. 8 3
ColPatterson walked (0-0); Nuttridge advanced to second. 8 3
Evans grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 3

Malone - Bottom of 7th CAL MAL
Fletcher to p for Gill. 8 3
Nigut to lf for Fleck. 8 3
Doran Mast flied out to lf (0-0). 8 3
Robert Gumino grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 3
Colin Coblentz struck out (0-0). 8 3



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

California (Pa.) - Top of 8th CAL MAL
Gage Faraguna to p for Landon Homan. 8 3
Nigut hit by pitch (0-0). 8 3
Nigut stole second. 8 3
McClainBanks struck out (0-0). 8 3
Collins singled, RBI (0-0); Nigut scored. 9 3
Collins out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 9 3
Kuszaj struck out (0-0). 9 3

Malone - Bottom of 8th CAL MAL
Shane Coblentz walked (0-0). 9 3
Zach Root singled (0-0); Shane Coblentz advanced to second. 9 3
Jake Barker grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); Zach Root advanced to second; Shane Coblentz out
on the play. 9 3
Ethan Petak out at first 1b to p (0-0). 9 3

California (Pa.) - Top of 9th CAL MAL
Charlie Roberts to lf for Ethan Petak. 9 3
Nuttridge doubled (0-0). 9 3
Helwich flied out to cf (0-0). 9 3
Ford singled (0-0); Nuttridge advanced to third. 9 3
ColPatterson doubled, RBI (0-0); Ford advanced to third; Nuttridge scored. 10 3
Evans singled, RBI (0-0); ColPatterson advanced to third; Ford scored. 11 3
Nigut flied out to rf (0-0). 11 3
McClainBanks struck out looking (0-0). 11 3

Malone - Bottom of 9th CAL MAL
Vincent Alvarez struck out looking (0-0). 11 3
Rafe Bonifay singled (0-0). 11 3
Doran Mast singled (0-0); Rafe Bonifay advanced to second. 11 3
Robert Gumino singled (0-0); Doran Mast advanced to second; Rafe Bonifay advanced to third. 11 3
Colin Coblentz struck out looking (0-0). 11 3
Shane Coblentz singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Robert Gumino advanced to second; Doran Mast scored; Rafe Bonifay
scored. 11 5
Zach Root struck out looking (0-0). 11 5


